### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Irving Anders	05/03/2011
Bruce Anders	05/03/2011

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jilbe Enterprises, LLC
Street Address:	8015 Ingram St.
City:	Anchorage
State/Country:	ALASKA
Postal Code:	99502

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5472737
Patent Number:	5665793
Patent Number:	5874491
Patent Number:	6005024

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)551-9501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125519500 Email: mrl@fg-law.com Correspondent Name: Michael R. La Porte

Address Line 1: 333 N. Michigan Ave., 27th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael R. La Porte

Total Attachments: 3

501533870

source=JilbeAssignment#page1.tif source=JilbeAssignment#page2.tif source=JilbeAssignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0770**

## Assignment

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by Irving Anders and Bruce Anders, who reside at 54 Crossway, Scarsdale, New York 10583, and 8015 Ingram St., Anchorage, Alaska 99502, respectively (hereafter, "ASSIGNORS").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS are the inventors, co-inventors, owners, or co-owners of United States Patent Nos. 5,472,737, 5,665,793, 5,874,491, and 6,005,024, all entitled "Phosphorescent Highway Paint Composition" (hereafter the "Anders Patents") and collectively hold all right, title, and interest therein;

WHEREAS, Jilbe Enterprises, LLC, is an Illinois Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 8015 Ingram St., Anchorage, Alaska 99502 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE"), and wants to own the Anders Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$1.00 and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant to an agreement by and between ASSIGNORS and ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, conveyed, delivered and transferred and do hereby sell, assign, convey, deliver and transfer to ASSIGNEE, and any future successors and assigns of ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in and to the Anders Patents, together with all accrued rights, including the right to bring suit for and to collect damages for any past infringement of the Anders Patents and for any other cause of action arising from ASSIGNORS' ownership of the Anders Patents including any violation by others of any federal or state tort or antitrust or unfair competition laws, and in and to any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the Anders Patents, these rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the end of the full term of the Anders Patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, had this sale and assignment not been made.

1

PATENT REEL: 026291 FRAME: 0771 AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that ASSIGNORS are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patents above-mentioned, and that they have full, unencumbered title to the Anders Patents and to the inventions and discoveries above described, which title they warrant unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and that they have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

AND for the same consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby covenant and agree that they will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to transfer title to and perfect title in ASSIGNEE.

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hand this <u>\$\frac{1}{2}\$</u> day of May, 2011.

IRVING ANDERS

Dated: May <u>Z</u>, 2011

Auria 5/8/11

OFFICIAL SEAL
C. Pavia
Notary Public - State of Alaska
My Commission Expires 6/5/2013

**BRUCE ANDERS** 

May <u>3</u>, 2011

Ame 5/3/11

OFFICIAL SEAL C. Pavis
C. Pavis